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Total Samples

# %ea cum.%

    1  0.5%  0.5%

    1  0.5%  1.0%

    2  1.0%  2.0%
    2  1.0%  3.0%
    5  2.5%  5.5%
    3  1.5%  7.0%
    6  3.0% 10.0%
    7  3.5% 13.5%
   18  9.0% 22.5%
   10  5.0% 27.5%
   19  9.5% 37.0%
   16  8.0% 45.0%
   18  9.0% 54.0%
   18  9.0% 63.0%
   18  9.0% 72.0%
   17  8.5% 80.5%
   19  9.5% 90.0%
   11  5.5% 95.5%
    4  2.0% 97.5%
    3  1.5% 99.0%
    2  1.0%  100%
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Radar Survey Sheet

15th Percentile Speed: 41.2

City of Roseville

Traffic Engineering Department

50th Percentile Speed: 45.6

85th Percentile Speed: 49.5

10 MPH Pace:  42- 51

Number in Pace:  164

Percent in Pace: 82.0%

Date of Survey: 8/19/2020

Weather: Clear

Road Condition Good

Start Time: 8:05

End Time: 8:35

Street Name: FOOTHILLS BL

PLEASANT GROVE BL to BLUE OAKS BL

Posted Speed: 45

Limits:

Conditions not 
Apparent:

See:  Roadside Conditions on the Speed Zone Survey Map

X=North  /=South

Street Class.: Arterial

Observer: HC RY
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